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2014 Spring Attendees– Houston, TX   

Marcel Arias 
Vice President  
Intermountain Rigging & Heavy Haul 
961 South Pioneer Road 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84127 
Phone: (801) 910-7163 
marcel@intermountainrigging.com  
 

Bob Fleming 
Director of Safety and Loss Prevention 
Mullen Trucking  
1 Maple Leaf Road  
Aldersyde, AB T0L0A0 
Phone: (403) 652-8879 
bfleming@mullentrucking.com  

Doug Ball 
Vice President 
Specialized Carriers & Rigging Association 
 5870 Trinity Parkway, Ste 200 
Centreville, VA 20120 
Phone: (703) 698-0291 
dball@scranet.org 
 

Jay Folladori 
Vice President - Heavy Specialized Services 
Landstar Transportation Logistics Inc. 
13410 Sutton Park Drive South 
Jacksonville, FL 32224 
Phone: (800) 872-9115 
jfolladori@landstar.com  

John Berg 
Transportation System Specialist 
Federal Highway Administration 
1200 New Jersey Ave. SE E84-473 
Washington, DC 20590 
Phone: (608) 829-7508 
john.berg@dot.gov  
 

Debbie Fromme 
OS/OW Permit Administrative Assistant 
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 
4000 Jackson Avenue, Bldg. 22 
Austin, TX 78731 
Phone: (512) 465-3592 
debbie.fromme@txdmv.gov  

Ron Butler 
Operations Manager 
Utah Department of Transportation 
4501 S. 2700 W 
Salt Lake City, UT 84119 
Phone: (801) 541-4154 
ronbutler@utah.gov  
 

Norman Hill 
General Counsel 
Oklahoma Department of Transportation 
200 N.E. 21st St. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
Phone: (405) 521-2630 
nhill@odot.org  

Sonja Clark 
Special Projects Manager 
Washington Department of Transportation 
PO Box 47367 
Olympia, WA 98504-7367 
Phone: (360) 704-6343 
clarkso@wsdot.wa.gov  

Christy Jordan 
OD Permit Manager/Freight Coordinator 
Oregon Department of Transportation 
550 Capitol Street NE 
Salem, OR 97301 
Phone: (503) 378-6192 
Christy.a.jordan@odot.state.or.us  
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Joanna Jungles 
Permit Manager 
ATS Specialized Inc. 
725 Opportunity Drive 
St. Cloud, MN 56301 
(320) 258-2088 
joannaju@atsinc.com 
 

 
Norm Lindgren 
ITS CVO Strategist 
International Road Dynamics, Inc. 
380 K Street 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
(801) 244-4326 
norm-l@comcast.net  

Ada Kelley 
Manager of Regulatory Compliance 
Sammons Trucking 
PO Box 16050/3665 W Broadway 
Missoula, MT 59808 
(800)-233-0625 
kelleya@sammonstrucking.com  
 

David Lowry 
CEO 
Bennett Motor Express 
1001 Industrial Parkway 
McDonough, GA 30253 
 (770)957-1866 
david.lowry@bennettig.com  

Dan Kiely 
Chief, Licensing and Permitting Bureau 
Montana Department of Transportation 
PO Box 4639 
Helena, MT 59604-4639 
(406) 444-7629 
dkiely@mt.gov 
 

Brad Marten 
MCS Project Coordinator 
Montana Department of Transportation 
2701 Prospect Avenue 
Helena, MT 59620 
(406) 444-7205 
bmarten@mt.gov  

Terry Kox 
President 
California Professional Escort Car Association 
6880 Jurupa Rd. 
Riverside, CA 92509 
(909) 437-1070 
alpcs1@gmail.com 
 

Caroline Mays 
Branch Manager, Freight Systems 
TX Department of Transportation 
118 E. Riverside Drive 
Austin, TX 78704 
(512) 486-5040 
caroline.mays@txdot.gov  

Shelley Latham 
Business Development Manager 
Perkins Specialized Transportation 
1800 Riverview Drive 
Northfield, MN 55057 
(507) 301-0707 
slatham@heavyhaul.com  
 
 
 
 

James R. McCord 
General Manager 
Berry Y&V Fabricators 
5005 Riverway, Suite #440 
Houston, TX 77056 
(713) 963-9112 
jmccord@byv.com  
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Stan Lew 
Michelin North America 
515 Michelin Road 
Greenville, SC 
(864) 422-4862 
stan.lew@us.michelin.com  

 Scott McKee 
OS/OW Permit Supervisor 
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 
4000 Jackson Avenue, Bldg 22 
Austin, TX 78731 
(512) 467-3788 
scott.mckee@txdmv.gov  
 

Ron Montgomery 
President/CA Professional Escort 
Intermountain Rigging & Heavy Haul 
961 S Pioneer Rd 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
(801) 910-7182 
ron@intermountainrigging.com  

Lynn Seyfert 
Permit Manager 
Lone Star Transportation, LLC 
1100 Nothway Drive 
Fort Worth, TX 76131 
(817) 230-0210 
lynn.seyfert@lstinc.com  
 

Chris Morgan 
Heavy Haul Manager 
Aldridge Electric, Inc. 
844 E. Rockland Road 
Libertyville, IL 60048 
(847) 247-6422 
cmorgan@aldridge-electric.com  
 

Rob Simom 
VP Heavy Haul 
Bennett Motor Express 
1001 Industrial Parkway 
McDonough, GA 30253 
(678)-467-1483 
rob.simon@bennettig.com  

Ray Morgan 
Regional Vice President 
Perkins Specialized Transportation 
1800 Riverview Drive 
Northfield, MN 55057 
(507) 301-0704 
rmorgan@heavyhaul.com  
 

Paul Sittig 
Freight/Urban & Regional Planner 
NM Department of Trans 
1120 Cerrillos Road 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 827-3271 
paul.sittig@state.nm.us  

DuWayne Murdock 
OS/OW Permit Manager 
Texas Department of Motor Vehicles 
4000 Jackson Avenue, Bldg 22 
Austin, TX 78731 
(512) 465-3528 
duwayne.murdock@txdmv.gov  
 
 
 
 

Renata Smith 
Planner 1 
Alaska DOT & PF-MS/CVE Division 
11900 Industry Way, M-2 
Anchorage, AK 99515 
(907) 365-1210 
renata.smith@alaska.gov  
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Reymundo Rodreguez 
Commercial Vehicle Services Manager 
ID Transportation Department 
3311 W State St 
Boise, ID 83703 
(208) 334-8699 
reymundo.rodriguez@itd.idaho.gov  
 

Lorrie Sopko 
Transportation System Specialist – OW Loads 
Wyoming Highway Patrol 
5300 Bishop Blvd 
Cheyenne, WY 82009 
(307) 777-4376 
lorrie.sopko@wyo.gov  

Bubba Rouse 
Projects Coordinator 
Palletized Trucking, Inc. 
13805 Industrial Rd 
Houston, TX 77015 
(713) 490-6863 
bubbar@palletized-trucking.com  
 

Jeremy Sorenson 
Sales Manager 
RSA Network Inc. 
1654 West Reunion Ave., Ste. 9B 
South Jordan, UT 84095 
(801) 838-8999 
jeremy_sorenson@rsanetwork.com  

Randy Sorenson 
President 
RSA Network Inc. 
1654 West Reunion Ave., Ste. 9B 
South Jordan, UT 84095 
(801) 838-8999 
randy_sorenson@rsanetwork.com  
 

Danny Wells 
Permits Manager 
Colorado Department of Transportation 
4201 E Arkansas Ave #290 
Denver, CO 80222 
(303) 757-9843 
danny.wells@state.co.us  

Mark Speers 
Secretary 
California Pilot Car Assoc. 
6880 Jurupa Rd. 
Riverside, CA 92509 
(909) 437-1070 
alpcs1@gmail.com  
 

Jim Wright  
Permit Program Manager 
Washington State Dept. of Transportation 
PO Box 47367 
Olympia, WA 98504 
(360) 704-6345 
wrightji@wsdot.wa.gov  

Steven Todd 
Director of Advocacy 
Specialized Carriers & Rigging Assoc. 
5870 Trinity Parkway, Ste. 200 
Centreville, VA 
(703) 698-0291 
stodd@scranet.org  
 
 
 
 

Kathy Wright 
Board of Director 
Prof. Escort Vehicle Operators Association 
1654 West Reunion Ave., Ste. 10B 
South Jordan, UT 84095 
(618) 267-4999 
kathy_wright@pevoa.com  
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Kelly Tralongo 
National Account Manager 
LexisNexis VitalChek Network Inc. 
"6 Cadillac Dr. Ste. 400" 
Brentwood, TN 37027 
(615) 943-5670 
ktralongo@vitalchek.com  
 

Kimberly Yaeger 
Director of Member Relations 
Nevada Trucking Association 
8745 Technology Way, Suite E 
Reno, NV 89521 
(775) 673-6111 
kim@nevadatrucking.com  

Dan Vogen 
Director 
Bentley Systems, Inc. 
110 W 31st St. #275  
Downers Grove, IL 60515 
(630) 241-2100 
dan.vogen@bentley.com    
 

Leanna Emmer 
Permit Office Manager 
ND Highway Patrol - Motor Carrier Division 
2501 Carlisle Blvd NE 
Bismarck, ND 58505-2040 
(701) 328-4341 
lemmer@nd.gov  

Mike Webb 
VP Government Relations 
ProMiles Software Development Corp. 
1900 Texas Avenue 
Bridge City, TX 77611 
(615) 838-8137 
mike@promiles.com  
 

Elton L. Boyd 
All American Pilot Car Services 
21147 La Vega De Ranchos 
Portales, NM 88130 
(505) 213-0602 
Elton_l_boyd@yahoo.com  
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